

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

June 2013

**Request reference:** FOI/000962

**Response date:** 06/06/2013

**Request:**

- 1.) Whether patient data is stored by your systems, your contractor's systems or any other relevant organisation outside the United Kingdom as of the 1st March 2012;
- 2.) The location and country such data is stored in;
- 3.) Details of the data protection policies in place to protect such information

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/000966

**Response date:** 06/06/2013

**Request:**

1. Does your CCG commission memory services for dementia care?
2. How many individual memory clinics has the CCG commissioned for 2013/14?
3. Are your memory services accredited by the Royal College of Psychiatrists?
4. How much was spent on memory services only in 2012/13?
5. How much has the CCG budgeted to spend on memory services only in 2013/14?
6. How many patients used memory services in your area in 2011/12?
7. How many patients used memory services in your area in 2012/13?
8. What was the average waiting time following GP referral to access memory services in your area in 2012/13?
9. What is the current waiting time (as of 15 May 2013)?
10. Please provide any internal or external CCG correspondence relating to the capacity of, or plans to invest in, memory services for dementia care.

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/000985

**Response date:** 17/06/2013

**Request:**

Please find attached an FOI request from the All-Party Parliamentary Thrombosis Group into commissioning for best practice in diagnosis and management of venous thromboembolic diseases.

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/000988

**Response date:** 04/06/2013

**Request:**

I hereby request the following:

The name and email address (as known on the 29th May 2013) of:

- The name of all directorates as they currently stand
- The Chair
- The Accountable Officer
- The Chief Operating Officer
- The Chief Officer

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

### June 2013

- The Managing Director
- The Head of Delivery
- The Director of Transformation
- The Director of Nursing/Chief Nurse
- The Director of Performance
- The Chief Finance Officer
- The Medical Director
- The Director of Commissioning
- The QIPP Director/Lead
- The Head of Governance
- Any vacant positions of for Heads of Directorates/Teams or Directors

#### [Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/000992

**Response date:** 05/06/2013

**Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act, could you please give me the name, job title and contact details for the person(s) who looks after the Commissioning of Care Services for Domiciliary Care, Home Nursing Care, Long Term Conditions and/or Learning Disabilities please, and whether your own employed staff provide these services or whether it is outsourced to the external marketplace?

#### [Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/000999

**Response date:** 27/06/2013

**Request:**

Please could you tell me the current contract status of the NHS Dudley CCG GP out of Hours and the NHS 111 Services. That is, when the contracts are due to come to an end and when they will be retendered.

#### [Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001004

**Response date:** 24/06/2013

**Request:**

Could I have the figures of reports of resistant organisms such as the Extended Spectrum Beta-lactamase producing bacteria (ESBLs) and AmpC producers which have been reported in the trust since 2007.

#### [Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001025

**Response date:** 17/06/2013

**Request:**

I would be very grateful if you would provide me with the following information.

- Current CCG Management Structure.
- Names, roles and contact details for each commissioning area.

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

## June 2013

- ☐ Information on CCG roles in local health and wellbeing boards.
- ☐ How would third sector organisations promote their services to the Commissioners-What is the mechanism to do this?
- ☐ Information on Local Commissioning Networks if applicable-Location, venue and whom they are hosted by.

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001028

**Response date:** 28/06/2013

**Request:**

Please answer for all the NHS trusts which are part of the group which received this request, broken down by each trust

Please also provide information which is held relating to Primary Care Trusts

To outline my query as clearly as possible, I am requesting:

1. a) The full job titles of the trust's employees which contain any of the following words or phrases:

- ☐ Affairs
- ☐ Art
- ☐ Arts
- ☐ Awareness
- ☐ Brand
- ☐ Branding
- ☐ Carbon
- ☐ Change
- ☐ Climate
- ☐ Communication(s)
- ☐ Culture
- ☐ Decarbonisation
- ☐ Diversity
- ☐ Ecological
- ☐ Ecology
- ☐ Energy
- ☐ Environment
- ☐ Environmental
- ☐ Equalities
- ☐ Equality
- ☐ Europe
- ☐ European
- ☐ EU
- ☐ External
- ☐ Government
- ☐ Governmental

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

June 2013

- Green
- International
- Insight
- Leadership
- Liaison
- Media
- Political
- Press
- PR
- Public Affairs
- Public Relations
- Recycling
- Reputation
- Rights
- Shape
- Stakeholder
- Sustainable
- Sustainability
- Transformation
- Transformational

b) For each employee returned under this question, please provide their:

i. Job description for each job title

ii. Total annual remuneration in financial year 2012-13. This should include, but not be limited to, salaries, expenses, benefits in kind, employer pension contributions and bonuses. Please note I am not requesting the name of any employee, or any other information that may identify them individually. If you can only provide salary bandings, please continue to do so. If you cannot answer this question, please continue to answer questions 1a) and 1b)i) as requested.

If the information for the 2012-13 financial year is not available, please provide information for the 2011-12 year.

My preferred format to receive this information is electronically, but if that is not possible I will gladly accept letters at the address below.

I would be grateful if you would acknowledge receipt of this request as soon as possible.

### [Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001034

**Response date:** 28/06/2013

#### **Request:**

1. Are you familiar with the new NICE guidance published in December 2012 regarding the approved access to advanced skin cancer treatments ipilimumab (Yervoy) (TA268) and vemurafenib (Zelboraf) (TA269)?

Yes                      No

If so, how is it being adopted locally?

**Dudley CCG Disclosure Log**

**June 2013**

2. Are you currently making ipilimumab and vemurafenib routinely available to those who need it following the publication of the guidance on 12th December 2012?

Yes                      No

If not, why not?

3. If you answered "yes" to Question 2, did you make ipilimumab and vemurafenib routinely available to those who need it by 12th March 2013, the three month implementation deadline following the publication of NICE guidance?

Yes                      No

If not, what is the rationale for this?

4. If you answered "yes" to Question 2, when exactly did you make ipilimumab and vemurafenib routinely available to those who need it?

Before 1st January 2013

January 2013

February 2013

March 2013

April 2013

5. Have ipilimumab and vemurafenib now been incorporated into your local formulary?

Yes                      No

If not, why not?

6. Had ipilimumab and vemurafenib been incorporated into your local formulary by 12th March 2013?

Yes                      No

If not, why not?

7. Have relevant clinicians in your area been advised of the new NICE guidance on ipilimumab and vemurafenib?

Yes                      No

If not, why not?

8a. How many applications for funding through Independent Funding Requests (IFRs) for ipilimumab (Yervoy) have you received since 12th March 2013?

8b. Of these applications, have any been refused?

Yes                      No

If so, how many and why?

9a. How many applications for funding through Independent Funding Requests (IFRs) for vemurafenib (Zelboraf) have you received since the publication of the NICE guidance (TA269) in December 2012 for the treatment of Melanoma (BRAF V600 mutation positive, unresectable metastatic)?

9b. Of these applications, have any been refused?

Yes                      No

If so, how many and why?

10. Following Sir David Nicholson's letter to NHS Chief Executives in August 2012 confirming the 1st April 2013 deadline for the introduction of the NHS Compliance Regime for Technology Appraisals, are you planning to make information about the availability of ipilimumab and vemurafenib available?

Yes                      No

If so, when are you planning to publish it?

11) Are you in the process of, or have you already carried out, a budgetary assessment relating to the impact of the positive guidance for the above treatments in your area?

Yes                      No

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

## June 2013

If so, do you have an estimated figure of the potential cost of the positive guidance?

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001038

**Response date:** 27/06/2013

**Request:**

Please can you email me the current Organisation Chart for the Finance and/or Accountancy function of the Organisation. If this is over separate Directorates I would appreciate a copy of all of these (even if it means more than one copy). I would appreciate a full Organisation chart, if possible with names and job titles. e.g. who the Director of Finance is, Finance Managers etc. If you do not have a Chart with names on, please send a full chart with job titles.

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001050

**Response date:** 21/06/2013

**Request:**

Hospital and GP Surgery Car Park costs:

1) The cost (for staff and patients, at each car park operated under the jurisdiction of the CCG/Trust) in each of the last five years, of:

- a. 1 hour parking
- b. 2 hour parking
- c. 1 day parking

2) The total net income from car parks operated by the CCG/Trust in each of the last five years

3) The total profit made from car parks operated by the CCG/Trust in each of the last five years

4) The total number of patients using CCG/Trust operated car parks in each of the last five years

5) The category of patients exempt from car park charges in each of the last five years

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001054

**Response date:** 28/06/2013

**Request:**

Contract 1

PBX and VOIP maintenance contract information:

1. All ICT Contracts relating to PBX and VOIP Maintenance please can you send me:

1. Supplier(s) Name(s)
2. Total Contract Value
3. Annual Average Spend on Telephone Maintenance (3 years if possible)
4. Number of Users
5. Hardware Brand
6. Software Application(s) running on PBX/VOIP systems
7. Contract Duration- including any extension periods.
8. Contract Expiry Date
9. Contract Review Date

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

June 2013

10. Contact/job title responsible for this contract (Full Contact Details contact name, actual job title, direct contact number and direct email address.

If there is more than one maintenance provider please can you split the contract information above for each maintainer? Also if the contract is due to expire please provide me with the likely outcome of the expiring contract. If this is a new contract or a new supplier please can you provide me with a short list of suppliers that bid on this service/support contract.

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/001066**Response date:** 28/06/2013**Request:**

The total GP locum spend (direct and agency locums combined)

The total agency spend on GP locums

A list of all agencies supplying GP locums and their revenues (spends)

I would be grateful if you will provide the above information for the following years  
2008/2009 2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/001067**Response date:** 28/06/2013**Request:**

The total Nurse locum spend (direct and agency locums combined)

The total agency spend on Nurse locums (broken into grades/specialities)

A list of all agencies supplying Nurse locums and their revenues (spends)

I would be grateful if you will provide the above information for the following years  
2008/200 2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/001068**Response date:** 28/06/2013**Request:**

1) A list of all services or treatments, including (but not limited to) dressings, sample bottles etc. that were previously without charge and have had a charge introduced since May 2010.

2) A list of all services or treatments that have had charges increased since May 2010.

[Response](#)